COMMUNITY DONATIONS 2024/2025

Organisation name

Sport

Horsham Basketball Stadium

Brimpaen Recreation Reserve

Clear Lake Recreation Reserve
Coughlin Park

Dock Lake Recreation Reserve

Dooen Recreation Reserve

Kalkee Recreation Reserve

Laharum - Camerons Oval

Natimuk Showgrounds

Noradjuha Recreation Reserve
Pimpinio Recreation Reserve
Quantong Recreation Reserve
Riverside Recreation Reserve
Toolondo Recreation Reserve
Wonwondah Recreation Reserve
Community facilities

Public Halls

Other community facilities
Kindergartens

Council's Kindergartens (5) $960
Community service and welfare
Christian Emergency Food Centre
Haven Bush Play Group

Horsham College Chaplaincy Committee
Horsham Tidy Towns

Wimmera River Improvement Committee
Wimmera River Improvement Committee-Police Paddock
Community organisations

Dadswell Bridge Community Newsletter
Federation University

Holy Trinity Lutheran College

Horsham City Pipe Band

Horsham College

Horsham College

Horsham Rural City Band

Longerenong College

Natimuk & District Progress Association Inc
Natimuk Brass Band

North West Grampians Newsletter

St Brigid's College

Wimmera Association for Geneology
Wonwondah North Hall

Charitable Organisations

Christian Ministers Association

Total Donations

APPENDIX 9.11A

Purpose

Lease support

Community maintained Rec Reserve
Community maintained Rec Reserve
HRCC allocation of staff resources
Community maintained Rec Reserve
Community maintained Rec Reserve
Community maintained Rec Reserve
Community maintained Rec Reserve
Community maintained Rec Reserve
Community maintained Rec Reserve
Community maintained Rec Reserve
Community maintained Rec Reserve
Equestrian outdoor surface
Community maintained Rec Reserve
Community maintained Rec Reserve

Insurance Levy
Insurance Levy

Maintenance support

Welfare and Community Services
Welfare and Community Services
Welfare and Community Services
Welfare and Community Services
Welfare and Community Services
Welfare and Community Services

Community Newsletter

Horsham Campus Nursing Award
Senior Achievement Award
Support of community events
Alternate Pathways Achievement Award
Senior Achievement Award
Support of community events
Citizenship Award

Community Newsletter

Support of community events
Community Newsletter

Senior Achievement Award
Community support

Community Newsletter

Refund of rates

Carols by Candlelight

Amount $

15,500
575
575

13,560

6,780
575
6,780
13,560
13,560
3,370
6,780

13,560
575
575
575

20,000
13,400

4,800

5,490
1,000
6,275
6,165
9,180
2,695

300
300
200
1,910
200
200
1,910
300
1,910
1,910
1,910
200
360
300
8,510
4,370
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