## **COMMUNITY DONATIONS 2024/2025**

Organisation name	Purpose	Amount \$
Sport		45.500
Horsham Basketball Stadium	Lease support	15,500
Brimpaen Recreation Reserve	Community maintained Rec Reserve	575
Clear Lake Recreation Reserve	Community maintained Rec Reserve	575
Coughlin Park	HRCC allocation of staff resources	13,560
Dock Lake Recreation Reserve	Community maintained Rec Reserve	6,780
Dooen Recreation Reserve	Community maintained Rec Reserve	575
Kalkee Recreation Reserve	Community maintained Rec Reserve	6,780
Laharum - Camerons Oval	Community maintained Rec Reserve	13,560
Natimuk Showgrounds	Community maintained Rec Reserve	13,560
Noradjuha Recreation Reserve	Community maintained Rec Reserve	3,370
Pimpinio Recreation Reserve	Community maintained Rec Reserve	6,780
Quantong Recreation Reserve	Community maintained Rec Reserve	13,560
Riverside Recreation Reserve	Equestrian outdoor surface	575
Toolondo Recreation Reserve	Community maintained Rec Reserve	575
Wonwondah Recreation Reserve	Community maintained Rec Reserve	575
Community facilities		
Public Halls	Insurance Levy	20,000
Other community facilities	Insurance Levy	13,400
Kindergartens		
Council's Kindergartens (5) \$960	Maintenance support	4,800
Community service and welfare		
Christian Emergency Food Centre	Welfare and Community Services	5,490
Haven Bush Play Group	Welfare and Community Services	1,000
Horsham College Chaplaincy Committee	Welfare and Community Services	6,275
Horsham Tidy Towns	Welfare and Community Services	6,165
Wimmera River Improvement Committee	Welfare and Community Services	9,180
Wimmera River Improvement Committee-Police Paddock	Welfare and Community Services	2,695
Community organisations		
Dadswell Bridge Community Newsletter	Community Newsletter	300
Federation University	Horsham Campus Nursing Award	300
Holy Trinity Lutheran College	Senior Achievement Award	200
Horsham City Pipe Band	Support of community events	1,910
Horsham College	Alternate Pathways Achievement Award	200
Horsham College	Senior Achievement Award	200
Horsham Rural City Band	Support of community events	1,910
Longerenong College	Citizenship Award	300
Natimuk & District Progress Association Inc	Community Newsletter	1,910
Natimuk Brass Band	Support of community events	1,910
North West Grampians Newsletter	Community Newsletter	1,910
St Brigid's College	Senior Achievement Award	200
Wimmera Association for Geneology	Community support	360
Wonwondah North Hall	Community Newsletter	300
Charitable Organisations	Refund of rates	8,510
Christian Ministers Association	Carols by Candlelight	4,370
Total Donations		190695